



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9365/2025 & CM APPL.39628/2025, CM APPL.39629/2025  
LALIT .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. A.K. Babbar, Mr. B.K. Tripathi  
and Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Babita Saini, SPC for R-1/UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

% **09.07.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He states that the arguing counsel is unavailable on account of a family function.
2. At his request, list on 05.08.2025.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**JULY 9, 2025**  
*akc*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*