



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9365/2025**

LALIT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. K. Babbar, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC, Mr. Gaurav Kumar and
Mr. Tanishq Ahuja, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondents who seeks and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 04.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2025

rk