



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9365/2025**
LALIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. Babbar and Mr. B. K.
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025

dd