



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9365/2025**

LALIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Babbar, Mr. B.K. Tripathi &
Mr. Atul Babbar, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Babita Saini, SPC with Mr.Devrat
Yadav & Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advs.
for UoI.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with
Mr.Shivendra Singh & Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSCs and Mr.Surya Jindal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has filed the rejoinder however, with some delay.
2. The delay in filing the rejoinder is condoned. Let the same be brought on record.
3. List this case on 01.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 19, 2026/kk